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Race Overview
General Classification:
Young Rider Classification:
Leading Team:

2 Joseph COOPER (AIW)
26 Robert STANNARD (MBS)

AIW Avanti IsoWhey Sport

Stage 1 Result
Time Gap

1. 2 Joseph COOPER (AIW) 10:37.82
2. 31 Jacob KAUFFMAN (SNS) 11:00.95 +23
3. 11 Harry CARPENTER (SAS) 11:02.34 +25
4. 26 Robert STANNARD (MBS) 11:02.50 +25
5. 32 Liam MAGENNIS (SNS) 11:04.40 +27
6. 71 Chris HARPER (SWC) 11:04.64 +27
7. 6 Anthony GIACOPPO (AIW) 11:06.66 +29
8. 43 Mat ROSS (PVG) 11:08.43 +31
9. 7 Jason LEA (AIW) 11:14.66 +37
10. 42 Drew MOREY (PVG) 11:15.25 +38
11. 61 Angus LYONS (VIS) 11:16.75 +39
12. 124 Sam PHIPPS (GPM) 11:16.85 +39
13. 23 Alex WEST (MBS) 11:17.75 +40
13. 3 Ben O'CONNOR (AIW) 11:17.70 +40
15. 4 Chris HAMILTON (AIW) 11:17.81 +40
16. 25 Ben DYBALL (MBS) 11:18.99 +41
17. 54 Dylan SUNDERLAND (SOM) 11:19.02 +42
18. 84 Matthew CLARK (SVR) 11:20.48 +43
19. 85 Jonathan NOBLE (SVR) 11:22.44 +45
20. 35 Ayden TOOVEY (SNS) 11:23.61 +46
21. 33 Samuel JENNER (SNS) 11:25.14 +48
22. 5 Robbie HUCKER (AIW) 11:29.15 +52
23. 74 Marcus CULEY (SWC) 11:29.32 +52
24. 193 Benjamin HILL 11:29.86 +52
25. 164 Campbell STEWARD (NZL) 11:32.44 +55
26. 21 Samuel BURSTON (MBS) 11:33.91 +56
27. 41 Cyrus MONK (PVG) 11:35.06 +58
28. 12 Tom KAESLER (SAS) 11:35.55 +58
29. 72 Jesse FEATONBY (SWC) 11:37.37 +1:00
30. 86 Chris WINN (SVR) 11:37.73 +1:00
31. 172 Jesse COYLE (SUV) 11:41.01 +1:04
32. 14 Liam NOLAN (SAS) 11:42.85 +1:05
33. 56 Nick KATSONIS (SOM) 11:46.04 +1:09
34. 126 Cam IVORY (GPM) 11:47.09 +1:10
35. 96 Mitchell MAYCOCK (AMR) 11:47.75 +1:10
36. 104 Rien SCHUURHUIS (ORF) 11:48.95 +1:11
37. 55 Josh TAYLOR (SOM) 11:49.21 +1:12
38. 94 Tasman NANKERVIS (AMR) 11:53.05 +1:16
39. 53 Tom ROBINSON (SOM) 11:53.78 +1:16
40. 1 Patrick SHAW (AIW) 11:53.83 +1:16
41. 113 Jake KLAJNBLAT (JML) 11:58.05 +1:21
42. 24 Alex NAZAREWICZ (MBS) 11:58.93 +1:21
43. 162 Chris DENHOLM (NZL) 12:01.77 +1:24
43. 22 Aden REYNOLDS (MBS) 12:01.77 +1:24
45. 37 Cameron ROBERTS (SNS) 12:02.88 +1:25
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Stage 1 Result (continued)
Time Gap

46. 154 Kelsey BOREHAM (PNX) 12:04.47 +1:27
47. 194 Tomarsh LOKI 12:07.70 +1:30
48. 191 Alexander EVANS 12:08.12 +1:31
49. 152 Nathan BOOTH (PNX) 12:09.00 +1:32
50. 57 Adam BULL (SOM) 12:10.11 +1:33
51. 51 Jesse KERRISON (SOM) 12:10.48 +1:33
52. 171 Christopher MILLER (SUV) 12:11.90 +1:34
53. 121 Rylee FIELD (GPM) 12:12.13 +1:35
54. 64 Thomas JONES (VIS) 12:12.51 +1:35
55. 127 Joel WALSH (GPM) 12:13.00 +1:36
56. 106 Nicholas WHITE (ORF) 12:13.88 +1:36
56. 52 Alex WOHLER (SOM) 12:13.84 +1:36
58. 122 Harrison BAILEY (GPM) 12:13.94 +1:36
59. 102 Zane HUNTER (ORF) 12:14.05 +1:37
60. 116 Matthew LANE (JML) 12:14.85 +1:37
61. 34 Stuart SHAW (SNS) 12:18.05 +1:41
62. 163 Bradley LEITCH (NZL) 12:18.27 +1:41
63. 63 Ethan BERENDS (VIS) 12:18.76 +1:41
64. 133 Ethan EGGLESTONE (VDR) 12:19.36 +1:42
65. 77 Jeremy MCINNES (SWC) 12:20.53 +1:43
66. 135 Michael HALE (VDR) 12:20.61 +1:43
67. 44 Liam WHITE (PVG) 12:21.33 +1:44
68. 161 Liam CAPPEL (NZL) 12:22.11 +1:45
69. 75 Justin TOMLINSON (SWC) 12:23.39 +1:46
70. 182 Ben HARVEY (STG) 12:24.22 +1:47
71. 156 Steven CRISPIN (PNX) 12:25.69 +1:48
72. 144 Paul EDELSTEIN (SLB) 12:25.71 +1:48
73. 101 Ben MARSHALL (ORF) 12:27.00 +1:50
74. 155 William BARKER (PNX) 12:27.11 +1:50
75. 95 Julian THOMSON (AMR) 12:28.43 +1:51
76. 83 Timothy SELLAR (SVR) 12:28.60 +1:51
77. 181 Scott BUTLER (STG) 12:28.87 +1:51
78. 114 Matthew OSBORNE (JML) 12:30.49 +1:53
79. 93 Tristan WARD (AMR) 12:31.01 +1:54
80. 13 Cooper SAYERS (SAS) 12:31.71 +1:54
81. 143 John PEPPARD (SLB) 12:31.85 +1:54
82. 92 Aaron WATTS (AMR) 12:32.06 +1:55
83. 173 Peter RITSKES (SUV) 12:32.78 +1:55
84. 46 Sam EVANS (PVG) 12:33.42 +1:56
85. 82 Logan CALDER (SVR) 12:33.85 +1:56
86. 123 Conor MULLERVY (GPM) 12:35.38 +1:58
87. 76 Gerard WILD (SWC) 12:35.64 +1:58
87. 184 Sam COX (STG) 12:35.64 +1:58
89. 103 Sean WHITFIELD (ORF) 12:36.48 +1:59
90. 157 Jordan LOUIS (PNX) 12:37.52 +2:00
91. 132 Callum PEARCE (VDR) 12:39.46 +2:02
92. 45 James PANE (PVG) 12:39.59 +2:02
93. 165 Blake SUNDE (NZL) 12:40.15 +2:03
94. 134 Iven BENNETT (VDR) 12:42.50 +2:05
95. 115 Samuel LANE (JML) 12:45.61 +2:08
95. 73 Lachie HOLLIDAY (SWC) 12:45.65 +2:08
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Stage 1 Result (continued)
Time Gap

97. 183 Lachlan SCOTT (STG) 12:46.62 +2:09
98. 196 Josh ABBEY 12:46.92 +2:09
99. 197 Andrew BLAIR 12:47.89 +2:10
100. 91 Kris JOHNSTON (AMR) 12:48.13 +2:11
101. 107 Carsten CHAPMAN (ORF) 12:48.23 +2:11
102. 145 Oliver COLLINS (SLB) 12:52.53 +2:15
103. 81 Lewis MCCREA (SVR) 12:53.24 +2:16
104. 174 Michael BROWN (SUV) 12:54.00 +2:17
105. 136 Harrison WILES (VDR) 12:54.96 +2:17
106. 125 Reece ROBINSON (GPM) 12:57.57 +2:20
107. 27 Aaron BICKNELL (MBS) 12:59.86 +2:22
108. 153 Hayden CAMPBELL (PNX) 13:01.28 +2:24
109. 105 Brad DAVIES (ORF) 13:06.30 +2:29
110. 36 Jackson LAW (SNS) 13:13.73 +2:36
111. 111 Clinton EDWARDS (JML) 13:22.50 +2:45
112. 142 Luke CRUICKSHANK (SLB) 13:29.38 +2:52
113. 192 Timothy HARRIS 13:29.51 +2:52
114. 141 Sam IREMONGER (SLB) 13:34.89 +2:57
115. 151 Andrew MCCOSKER (PNX) 13:51.23 +3:14
116. 146 Nicholas DARLING (SLB) 14:14.24 +3:37
117. 112 Bradley LINFIELD (JML) 14:49.84 +4:12
118. 131 Thomas ALLFORD (VDR) 15:19.61 +4:42

dns 62 Kelland O'BRIEN (VIS)
dns 195 Daniel PAINE

• Average speed of the winner:  41.1 km/h
• Number of starters: 118

General Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. 2 Joseph COOPER (AIW) 10:37
2. 31 Jacob KAUFFMAN (SNS) +23
3. 11 Harry CARPENTER (SAS) +25
4. 26 Robert STANNARD (MBS) +25
5. 32 Liam MAGENNIS (SNS) +27
6. 71 Chris HARPER (SWC) +27
7. 6 Anthony GIACOPPO (AIW) +29
8. 43 Mat ROSS (PVG) +31
9. 7 Jason LEA (AIW) +37
10. 42 Drew MOREY (PVG) +38
11. 61 Angus LYONS (VIS) +39
12. 124 Sam PHIPPS (GPM) +39
13. 3 Ben O'CONNOR (AIW) +40
13. 23 Alex WEST (MBS) +40
15. 4 Chris HAMILTON (AIW) +40
16. 25 Ben DYBALL (MBS) +41
17. 54 Dylan SUNDERLAND (SOM) +42
18. 84 Matthew CLARK (SVR) +43
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General Classification (continued)
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
19. 85 Jonathan NOBLE (SVR) +45
20. 35 Ayden TOOVEY (SNS) +46
21. 33 Samuel JENNER (SNS) +48
22. 5 Robbie HUCKER (AIW) +52
23. 74 Marcus CULEY (SWC) +52
24. 193 Benjamin HILL +52
25. 164 Campbell STEWARD (NZL) +55
26. 21 Samuel BURSTON (MBS) +56
27. 41 Cyrus MONK (PVG) +58
28. 12 Tom KAESLER (SAS) +58
29. 72 Jesse FEATONBY (SWC) +1:00
30. 86 Chris WINN (SVR) +1:00
31. 172 Jesse COYLE (SUV) +1:04
32. 14 Liam NOLAN (SAS) +1:05
33. 56 Nick KATSONIS (SOM) +1:09
34. 126 Cam IVORY (GPM) +1:10
35. 96 Mitchell MAYCOCK (AMR) +1:10
36. 104 Rien SCHUURHUIS (ORF) +1:11
37. 55 Josh TAYLOR (SOM) +1:12
38. 94 Tasman NANKERVIS (AMR) +1:16
39. 53 Tom ROBINSON (SOM) +1:16
40. 1 Patrick SHAW (AIW) +1:16
41. 113 Jake KLAJNBLAT (JML) +1:21
42. 24 Alex NAZAREWICZ (MBS) +1:21
43. 22 Aden REYNOLDS (MBS) +1:24
43. 162 Chris DENHOLM (NZL) +1:24
45. 37 Cameron ROBERTS (SNS) +1:25
46. 154 Kelsey BOREHAM (PNX) +1:27
47. 194 Tomarsh LOKI +1:30
48. 191 Alexander EVANS +1:31
49. 152 Nathan BOOTH (PNX) +1:32
50. 57 Adam BULL (SOM) +1:33
51. 51 Jesse KERRISON (SOM) +1:33
52. 171 Christopher MILLER (SUV) +1:34
53. 121 Rylee FIELD (GPM) +1:35
54. 64 Thomas JONES (VIS) +1:35
55. 127 Joel WALSH (GPM) +1:36
56. 52 Alex WOHLER (SOM) +1:36
56. 106 Nicholas WHITE (ORF) +1:36
58. 122 Harrison BAILEY (GPM) +1:36
59. 102 Zane HUNTER (ORF) +1:37
60. 116 Matthew LANE (JML) +1:37
61. 34 Stuart SHAW (SNS) +1:41
62. 163 Bradley LEITCH (NZL) +1:41
63. 63 Ethan BERENDS (VIS) +1:41
64. 133 Ethan EGGLESTONE (VDR) +1:42
65. 77 Jeremy MCINNES (SWC) +1:43
66. 135 Michael HALE (VDR) +1:43
67. 44 Liam WHITE (PVG) +1:44
68. 161 Liam CAPPEL (NZL) +1:45
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General Classification (continued)
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
69. 75 Justin TOMLINSON (SWC) +1:46
70. 182 Ben HARVEY (STG) +1:47
71. 156 Steven CRISPIN (PNX) +1:48
72. 144 Paul EDELSTEIN (SLB) +1:48
73. 101 Ben MARSHALL (ORF) +1:50
74. 155 William BARKER (PNX) +1:50
75. 95 Julian THOMSON (AMR) +1:51
76. 83 Timothy SELLAR (SVR) +1:51
77. 181 Scott BUTLER (STG) +1:51
78. 114 Matthew OSBORNE (JML) +1:53
79. 93 Tristan WARD (AMR) +1:54
80. 13 Cooper SAYERS (SAS) +1:54
81. 143 John PEPPARD (SLB) +1:54
82. 92 Aaron WATTS (AMR) +1:55
83. 173 Peter RITSKES (SUV) +1:55
84. 46 Sam EVANS (PVG) +1:56
85. 82 Logan CALDER (SVR) +1:56
86. 123 Conor MULLERVY (GPM) +1:58
87. 76 Gerard WILD (SWC) +1:58
87. 184 Sam COX (STG) +1:58
89. 103 Sean WHITFIELD (ORF) +1:59
90. 157 Jordan LOUIS (PNX) +2:00
91. 132 Callum PEARCE (VDR) +2:02
92. 45 James PANE (PVG) +2:02
93. 165 Blake SUNDE (NZL) +2:03
94. 134 Iven BENNETT (VDR) +2:05
95. 115 Samuel LANE (JML) +2:08
95. 73 Lachie HOLLIDAY (SWC) +2:08
97. 183 Lachlan SCOTT (STG) +2:09
98. 196 Josh ABBEY +2:09
99. 197 Andrew BLAIR +2:10
100. 91 Kris JOHNSTON (AMR) +2:11
101. 107 Carsten CHAPMAN (ORF) +2:11
102. 145 Oliver COLLINS (SLB) +2:15
103. 81 Lewis MCCREA (SVR) +2:16
104. 174 Michael BROWN (SUV) +2:17
105. 136 Harrison WILES (VDR) +2:17
106. 125 Reece ROBINSON (GPM) +2:20
107. 27 Aaron BICKNELL (MBS) +2:22
108. 153 Hayden CAMPBELL (PNX) +2:24
109. 105 Brad DAVIES (ORF) +2:29
110. 36 Jackson LAW (SNS) +2:36
111. 111 Clinton EDWARDS (JML) +2:45
112. 142 Luke CRUICKSHANK (SLB) +2:52
113. 192 Timothy HARRIS +2:52
114. 141 Sam IREMONGER (SLB) +2:57
115. 151 Andrew MCCOSKER (PNX) +3:14
116. 146 Nicholas DARLING (SLB) +3:37
117. 112 Bradley LINFIELD (JML) +4:12
118. 131 Thomas ALLFORD (VDR) +4:42
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Young Rider Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. 26 Robert STANNARD (MBS) 11:02
2. 71 Chris HARPER (SWC) +2
3. 43 Mat ROSS (PVG) +6
4. 7 Jason LEA (AIW) +12
5. 42 Drew MOREY (PVG) +13
6. 61 Angus LYONS (VIS) +14
7. 124 Sam PHIPPS (GPM) +14
8. 3 Ben O'CONNOR (AIW) +15

23 Alex WEST (MBS) +15
10. 4 Chris HAMILTON (AIW) +15

Teams Stage Result
Time/Gap

1. AIW Avanti IsoWhey Sport (2, 6, 7) 32:57
2. SNS Subaru NSWIS & MS (31, 32, 35) +30
3. MBS mobius Future Racing (26, 23, 25) +40
4. PVG Pat's Veg Cycling (43, 42, 41) +1:01
5. SWC SwissWellness Cycling Team (71, 74, 72) +1:13
6. SAS SASI/Callidus Cycling Team (11, 12, 14) +1:22
7. SVR Satalyst Verve Racing (84, 85, 86) +1:22
8. SOM STATE OF MATTER / MAAP (54, 56, 55) +1:57
9. GPM GPM Stulz (124, 126, 121) +2:18
10. VIS Jayco/John West VIS (61, 64, 63) +2:49
11. NZL New Zealand National Team (164, 162, 163) +2:54
12. AMR AMR Renault Racing (96, 94, 95) +3:11
13. ORF Oliver's Real Food Racing (104, 106, 102) +3:18
14. SUV SuVelo Race Team (172, 171, 173) +3:27
15. PNX Phoenix Cycling Collective (154, 152, 156) +3:41
16. JML JML Racing Team (113, 116, 114) +3:45
17. VDR Van D'am Racing p/b Butterfields (133, 135, 132) +4:21
18. STG (182, 181, 184) +4:30
19. SLB Subaru Albion NRS Development Team (144, 143, 145) +4:51

Teams General Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. AIW Avanti IsoWhey Sport 32:57
2. SNS Subaru NSWIS & MS +30
3. MBS mobius Future Racing +40
4. PVG Pat's Veg Cycling +1:01
5. SWC SwissWellness Cycling Team +1:13
6. SAS SASI/Callidus Cycling Team +1:22
7. SVR Satalyst Verve Racing +1:22
8. SOM STATE OF MATTER / MAAP +1:57
9. GPM GPM Stulz +2:18
10. VIS Jayco/John West VIS +2:49
11. NZL New Zealand National Team +2:54
12. AMR AMR Renault Racing +3:11
13. ORF Oliver's Real Food Racing +3:18
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Teams General Classification (continued)
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
14. SUV SuVelo Race Team +3:27
15. PNX Phoenix Cycling Collective +3:41
16. JML JML Racing Team +3:45
17. VDR Van D'am Racing p/b Butterfields +4:21
18. STG +4:30
19. SLB Subaru Albion NRS Development Team +4:51
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Stage 2 Convoy
1 AIW Avanti IsoWhey Sport
2 SNS Subaru NSWIS & MS
3 SAS SASI/Callidus Cycling Team
4 MBS mobius Future Racing
5 SWC SwissWellness Cycling Team
6 PVG Pat's Veg Cycling
7 VIS Jayco/John West VIS
8 GPM GPM Stulz
9 SOM STATE OF MATTER / MAAP
10 SVR Satalyst Verve Racing
11 NZL New Zealand National Team
12 SUV SuVelo Race Team
13 AMR AMR Renault Racing
14 ORF Oliver's Real Food Racing
15 JML JML Racing Team
16 PNX Phoenix Cycling Collective
17 VDR Van D'am Racing p/b Butterfields
18 STG
19 SLB Subaru Albion NRS Development Team



2016 National Capital Tour
Stage 1: CIC Australia ITT

Cycling Australia Subaru National Road Series

Date: Friday, September 16 Distance: 7.27 km

Chief Commissaire: William Walker Organiser: Capital Cycling
Friday, September 16 2016 2:26:42pm

Googong Township

Page 9 of 9

Stage 2 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

AIW ⚑
Avanti IsoWhey Sport

1 P. SHAW

+1:16 2 J. COOPER

⚑ (1.) 3 B. O'CONNOR *

+40 4 C. HAMILTON *

+40 5 R. HUCKER

+52 6 A. GIACOPPO

+29 (7.) 7 J. LEA *

+37 (9.)

SAS +1:22
SASI/Callidus Cycling …

11 H. CARPENTER

+25 (3.) 12 T. KAESLER

+58 13 C. SAYERS *

+1:54 14 L. NOLAN *

+1:05

MBS +40
mobius Future Racing

21 S. BURSTON

+56 22 A. REYNOLDS

+1:24 23 A. WEST *

+40 24 A. NAZAREWICZ

+1:21 25 B. DYBALL

+41 26 R. STANNARD *

★ +25 (4.) 27 A. BICKNELL

+2:22

SNS +30
Subaru NSWIS & MS

31 J. KAUFFMAN

+23 (2.) 32 L. MAGENNIS

+27 (5.) 33 S. JENNER *

+48 34 S. SHAW

+1:41 35 A. TOOVEY *

+46 36 J. LAW

+2:36 37 C. ROBERTS

+1:25

PVG +1:01
Pat's Veg Cycling

41 C. MONK *

+58 42 D. MOREY *

+38 43 M. ROSS *

+31 (8.) 44 L. WHITE *

+1:44 45 J. PANE *

+2:02 46 S. EVANS

+1:56

SOM +1:57
STATE OF MATTER / …

51 J. KERRISON *

+1:33 52 A. WOHLER

+1:36 53 T. ROBINSON

+1:16 54 D. SUNDERLAND *

+42 55 J. TAYLOR

+1:12 56 N. KATSONIS *

+1:09 57 A. BULL *

+1:33

VIS +2:49
Jayco/John West VIS

61 A. LYONS *

+39 62 K. O'BRIEN

dns stage 1 63 E. BERENDS *

+1:41 64 T. JONES *

+1:35

SWC +1:13
SwissWellness Cycling …

71 C. HARPER *

+27 (6.) 72 J. FEATONBY

+1:00 73 L. HOLLIDAY *

+2:08 74 M. CULEY *

+52 75 J. TOMLINSON

+1:46 76 G. WILD

+1:58 77 J. MCINNES

+1:43

SVR +1:22
Satalyst Verve Racing

81 L. MCCREA *

+2:16 82 L. CALDER

+1:56 83 T. SELLAR *

+1:51 84 M. CLARK

+43 85 J. NOBLE *

+45 86 C. WINN

+1:00

AMR +3:11
AMR Renault Racing

91 K. JOHNSTON

+2:11 92 A. WATTS

+1:55 93 T. WARD *

+1:54 94 T. NANKERVIS *

+1:16 95 J. THOMSON *

+1:51 96 M. MAYCOCK *

+1:10

ORF +3:18
Oliver's Real Food …

101 B. MARSHALL

+1:50 102 Z. HUNTER *

+1:37 103 S. WHITFIELD *

+1:59 104 R. SCHUURHUIS

+1:11 105 B. DAVIES

+2:29 106 N. WHITE *

+1:36 107 C. CHAPMAN *

+2:11

JML +3:45
JML Racing Team

111 C. EDWARDS

+2:45 112 B. LINFIELD *

+4:12 113 J. KLAJNBLAT *

+1:21 114 M. OSBORNE

+1:53 115 S. LANE *

+2:08 116 M. LANE

+1:37

GPM +2:18
GPM Stulz

121 R. FIELD *

+1:35 122 H. BAILEY *

+1:36 123 C. MULLERVY *

+1:58 124 S. PHIPPS *

+39 125 R. ROBINSON *

+2:20 126 C. IVORY

+1:10 127 J. WALSH

+1:36

VDR +4:21
Van D'am Racing p/b …

131 T. ALLFORD *

+4:42 132 C. PEARCE *

+2:02 133 E. EGGLESTONE *

+1:42 134 I. BENNETT *

+2:05 135 M. HALE *

+1:43 136 H. WILES *

+2:17

SLB +4:51
Subaru Albion NRS …

141 S. IREMONGER *

+2:57 142 L. CRUICKSHANK *

+2:52 143 J. PEPPARD

+1:54 144 P. EDELSTEIN *

+1:48 145 O. COLLINS *

+2:15 146 N. DARLING *

+3:37

PNX +3:41
Phoenix Cycling …

151 A. MCCOSKER

+3:14 152 N. BOOTH *

+1:32 153 H. CAMPBELL

+2:24 154 K. BOREHAM

+1:27 155 W. BARKER *

+1:50 156 S. CRISPIN

+1:48 157 J. LOUIS *

+2:00

NZL +2:54
New Zealand National …

161 L. CAPPEL *

+1:45 162 C. DENHOLM *

+1:24 163 B. LEITCH *

+1:41 164 C. STEWARD *

+55 165 B. SUNDE *

+2:03

SUV +3:27
SuVelo Race Team

171 C. MILLER

+1:34 172 J. COYLE *

+1:04 173 P. RITSKES

+1:55 174 M. BROWN

+2:17

STG +4:30 181 S. BUTLER

+1:51 182 B. HARVEY

+1:47 183 L. SCOTT *

+2:09 184 S. COX *

+1:58

191 A. EVANS *

+1:31 192 T. HARRIS *

+2:52 193 B. HILL

+52 194 T. LOKI *

+1:30 195 D. PAINE

dns stage 1 196 J. ABBEY *

+2:09 197 A. BLAIR

+2:10

Total stage 2 starters: 118


